TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelport Corporate Solutions, Inc.		07/14/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travelport For Business, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway	
Internal Address:	Building A	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2715883	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS PLUS
Registration Number:	2697179	AUTOAGENT
Registration Number:	2697180	AUTOBOOK
Registration Number:	2630846	HIGHWIRE
Registration Number:	2694741	HIGHWIRE
Registration Number:	2734860	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2614311	SELF-SERVICE WHEN YOU WANT IT, FULL-SERVICE WHEN YOU NEED IT
Registration Number:	2653423	TECHNOLOGY IN SUPPORT OF SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)916-2940

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0939

900082337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (212) 297-5822 NYTrademark@daypitney.com Email: Correspondent Name: J. Anthony Lovensheimer Address Line 1: 7 Times Square Address Line 2: DAY PITNEY LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Anthony Lovensheimer /J. Anthony Lovensheimer/ Signature: 07/20/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=travelport#page1.tif source=travelport#page2.tif source=travelport#page3.tif source=travelport#page4.tif

source=travelport#page5.tif

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRAVELPORT CORPORATE SOLUTIONS, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRAVELPORT FOR BUSINESS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRAVELPORT FOR BUSINESS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Specially of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4929685

DATE: 07-26-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0941

4187021 8100**M**

060700575

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF.

TRAVELPORT FOR BUSINESS, INC. AND

TRAVELPORT CORPORATE SOLUTIONS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Travelport Corporate Solutions, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Washington, (hereinafter referred to as "TCS"); and
- (ii) Travelport For Business, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Travelport For Business")
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by TCS in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by Travelport for Business in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Travelport for Business, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Travelport for Business, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:
 - 1 Campus Drive, Parsippany, NJ 07054
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of TCS consists of 50,000,000 Common Stock without par value, 50,000,000 Preferred Stock without par value and 1,000,000 Non-Voting Common Stock without par value.

8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on July 14, 2006.

Dated: July 14, 2006

By: FRAVELPORT CORPORATE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Lynn A. Feldman, Vice President and Assistant Secretary

By: TRAVELPORT FOR BUSINESS, INC.

Rochelle J. Boas, Vice President and Assistant Secretary

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

TRAVELPORT CORPORATE SOLUTIONS, INC.

AND

TRAVELPORT FOR BUSINESS, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Washington

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the domestic business corporation and the foreign business corporation herein named do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging Travelport Corporate Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "TCS") with and into Travelport for Business, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Travelport for Business) as adopted by resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of Travelport Corporate Solutions on July 14, 2006 and by resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of Travelport for Business on July 14, 2006.
- 2. In respect of TCS, the merger was duly approved by the shareholders of TCS pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.
- 3. The merger of TCS with and into Travelport for Business, is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Travelport for Business and has been authorized in compliance with said laws.
- 4. The effective time and date of the merger herein provided for in the State of Washington shall be upon the filing of said certificate.

TRAVELPORT CORPORATE SOLUTIONS

Ву:

Name: Lynn A. Feldman

Capacity: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRAVELPORT FOR BUSINESS, INC.

By:

Capacity: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/20/2007 REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0945